## **ASPIRE - INSPIRE - PERSPIRE**



## NWFC Members.

We have continued to work behind the scenes to impact positive change for our neighborhood, our priority has been to navigate the needs of the center and the membership, while also showing compassion for the people living in difficult circumstances.

The City of Beaverton City Council is currently set to vote next month on an updated ordinance which will allow the Beaverton Police to enforce the law restricting street camping. This action is in addition to their recent approval for more fund to assist those in need.

At the June 5<sup>th</sup> meeting, NWFC will be represented and members are welcome to attend, share comments or even submit written comments in advance. The following information/instructions for comments at the meeting and/or in advance are:

Members of the public are invited to sign-in at the meeting to provide public testimony and share their views with the Mayor and City Council. Members of the public will have up to 5 minutes to speak on this subject.

You may also submit written comments ahead of the meeting to the City Recorder at <a href="mailto:cjansen@beavertonoregon.gov">cjansen@beavertonoregon.gov</a>. To ensure your written comments are distributed to the City Council ahead of the meeting, please send them to the City Recorder by Tuesday, June 5th, by 12 p.m.

To follow the City Council agenda, review the staff report and draft ordinance, you may visit the city's website at City Council website for the latest information.

NWFC staff have taken consistent action to address issues as they come up to minimize the impact to our fencers and we will continue to do so. Please do not hesitate to contact me about this or any other issue.

Larry Crepeaux

Executive Director

## **ASPIRE - INSPIRE - PERSPIRE**



## Blood Drive NW Fencing Center American Red Cross Bus

4950 SW Western Avenue Beaverton, OR 97005

Saturday, June 16th 10:00 AM to 3:30 PM

To schedule your appointment or for more information, please call 1-800-RED-CROSS

or visit www.redcrossblood.org; Sponsor Code: NWFencingCenter

Schedule your blood donation appointment today.

#MissingType | redcrossblood.org/missingtypes | 1-800-RED CROSS

© 2018 The American National Red Cross | 171801

Order ID: - Nem ID: - Oby Toff - - 021334054 - - 49Number